MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT OCTOBER 2024

Bank Accounts

General

IP

Road and Bridge
Bond

OEBT

DEBT

Accounts Payable
Bond Proceeds
ARP

TOTAL

Investments

General Checking 862
Road and Bridge CK 870
FM/Lateral CK 888
OEBT CK 896

TEXPOOL General
TEXPOOL R&B
TEXPOOL OEBT

TOTAL

Total Funds Available

Beginning
Balance

$9,893,652.51
$89,823.55
$7,062,936.96
$72,863.68
$397,750.19
$44,954.87
$998,603.84
$518,919.23
$919,883.18
$19,999,388.01

$6,744,175.53
$2,248,058.50
$1,124,029.25
$138,255.59
$2,165.57
$1,689.54
$1,811.27
$10,260,185.25

Deposits

$1,552,855.76
$46,188.91
$791,535.30
$333.48
$201,170.84
$7,815.13
$2,453,558.68
$875.36
$4,198.31
$5,058,531.77

$30,866.55
$10,288.85
$5,144.43
$632.76
$9.01
$7.13
$7.51
$46,956.24

Debits

$2,940,724.34
$71,695.97
$1,658,779.18
$0.00
$320,378.10
$0.00
$1,668,743.62
$0.00
$13,276.40
$6,673,597.61

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Ending Balance

$8,505,783.93
$64,316.49
$6,195,693.08
$73,197.16
$278,542.93
$52,770.00
$1,783,418.90
$519,794.59
$910,805.09
$18,384,322.17

$6,775,042.08
$2,258,347.35
$1,129,173.68
$138,888.35
$2,174.58
$1,696.67
$1,818.78
$10,307,141.49

$28,691,463.66

Outstanding Interest YTD

$663,963.57
$2,607.79
$397,823.16
$3,287.20
$30,248.64
$19,456.42
$47,610.34
$8,609.77
$49,145.52

$0.00

$0.00

$304,259.04
$101,419.68
$50,709.83
$6,237.31
$93.32
$72.78
$78.29

Total Interest $1,685,622.66
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AFFIDAVIT:

I, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to
be true and correct statement,to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer

for the month of October 2024.

BRYANFAAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas DIANE DAY, County Slerk, Ag#tin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS DAY OF /\HNN\\NR%\NM\ 2025,

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report memm:ﬁma. having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based
upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with
the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced

{LGC 114.026(c)}.
27 L

Tim Lapham, County Judge

GREGQRYMIKEL, Commissioner Pct.#1 ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2
& \\A\\ ..
LERQY €ERNY, Con#missioner Pct.#3 CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

ATTEST:

Lan; Do, M ploifaar

DIANE DAY, County o@%ﬁ Austin County, Mvwm BY: Depuly /. 5
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS mm 7Ll pay oF fﬂgg , 2025. L
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