MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT OCTOBER 2024

Bank Accounts	Beginning Balance	Deposits	Debits	Ending Balance	Outstanding	Interest YTD
General	\$9,893,652.51	\$1,552,855.76	\$2,940,724.34	\$8,505,783.93		\$663,963.57
JP	\$89,823.55	\$46,188.91	\$71,695.97	\$64,316.49		\$2,607.79
Road and Bridge	\$7,062,936.96	\$791,535.30	\$1,658,779.18	\$6,195,693.08		\$397,823.16
Bond	\$72,863.68	\$333.48	\$0.00	\$73,197.16		\$3,287.20
OEBT	\$397,750.19	\$201,170.84	\$320,378.10	\$278,542.93		\$30,248.64
DEBT	\$44,954.87	\$7,815.13	\$0.00	\$52,770.00		\$19,456.42
Accounts Payable	\$998,603.84	\$2,453,558.68	\$1,668,743.62	\$1,783,418.90	\$0.00	\$47,610.34
Bond Proceeds	\$518,919.23	\$875.36	\$0.00	\$519,794.59		\$8,609.77
ARP	\$919,883.18	\$4,198.31	\$13,276.40	\$910,805.09		\$49,145.52
TOTAL	\$19,999,388.01	\$5,058,531.77	\$6,673,597.61	\$18,384,322.17	\$0.00	
Investments						
General Checking 862	\$6,744,175.53	\$30,866.55	\$0.00	\$6,775,042.08		\$304,259.04
Road and Bridge CK 870	\$2,248,058.50	\$10,288.85	\$0.00	\$2,258,347.35		\$101,419.68
FM/Lateral CK 888	\$1,124,029.25	\$5,144.43	\$0.00	\$1,129,173.68		\$50,709.83
OEBT CK 896	\$138,255.59	\$632.76	\$0.00	\$138,888.35		\$6,237.31
TEXPOOL General	\$2,165.57	\$9.01	\$0.00	\$2,174.58		\$93.32
TEXPOOL R&B	\$1,689.54	\$7.13	\$0.00	\$1,696.67		\$/2./8
TEXPOOL OEBT	\$1,811.27	\$7.51	\$0.00	\$1,818.78		\$/8.29
TOTAL	\$10,260,185.25	\$46,956.24	\$0.00	\$10,307,141.49	Total Interest	\$1,685,622.66
Total Funds Available				\$28,691,463.66		

AFFIDAVIT:

for the month of October 2024 be true and correct statement, to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer I, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to

BRYAN-HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS _ DIANE DAY, County Blerk, Austin County

upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with {LGC 114.026(c)}. the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based

Tim Lapham, County Judge

GREGORYMIKEL, Commissioner Pct.#1

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

LEROY CERNY, Commissioner Pct.#3

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

DIANE DAY, County Clefk, Austin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS _2 DAY OF

2025.

N COUNT